Unofficial Copy A2 2003 Regular Session 3lr1097 CF 3lr1098

By: Dorchester County Delegation

Introduced and read first time: February 13, 2003 Assigned to: Rules and Executive Nominations

A BILL ENTITLED

1	AN ACT	concerning
---	--------	------------

2 Dorchester County - Alcoholic Beverages - Board of License Commissioners

- 3 FOR the purpose of authorizing the Board of License Commissioners for Dorchester
- 4 County to employ an inspector and a recording secretary with the approval of
- 5 the County Council; requiring that the inspector and recording secretary be
- 6 employees of the county as provided for in the county budget; authorizing the
- Board to appoint legal counsel with the approval of the County Council;
- 8 specifying that certain restrictions apply to legal counsel and staff assigned to
- 9 the Board; requiring that county personnel policies and rules apply to certain
- persons and expenses; making technical corrections; and generally relating to
- the Dorchester Board of License Commissioners.
- 12 BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,
- 13 Article 2B Alcoholic Beverages
- 14 Section 15-112(a)
- 15 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 16 (2001 Replacement Volume and 2002 Supplement)
- 17 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
- 18 Article 2B Alcoholic Beverages
- 19 Section 15-112(k)
- 20 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 21 (2001 Replacement Volume and 2002 Supplement)
- 22 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
- 23 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

24 Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages

- 25 15-112.
- 26 (a) (1) The boards of license commissioners in this State may issue the
- 27 alcoholic beverages licenses provided for by this article in their respective
- 28 jurisdictions.

HOUSE BILL 939

